WT20

Spec1a1 Parts

_'J

=i

Variabie Top Feed Small Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
EBETEVNEI)F—Ay FRETFREVI DY

Parts Catalog

2z
/N VV// F
) > A

s~




IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2003 F 11 BEEFRD WT200
—ADIYVERDERCHRELTVET,

W2~ 31 BICI3EmEBRICIER L. AEDERRD IR
M. BENN—VUIMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7D
BRI ENTLEESIE. /\—Y )X D REFNO. (&
BES) 2L TVETY,

W/ \—V 1) X~ DOEB@MEBESDRFEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. HF
EDHR (BTIZR) ICDIMEBEINTWVWSBS —IIN
—VEER T, FERICK > TEDWE T, e TEDE &S
By —INN—YK 32~348) [c—1ELTEHEL
TWET,

WERICIHRESA Ty I A%zL#H L. BRBESTT
T. ZORE - BIGEHBRICEIEHEET,

W ZEEEN R BaBESERRL TS
W BH. TON=YAZOTDERHBEIFHRICEK Y.
FEGCEEENSEDBIVETDT, HHHLLHT
TELREL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the WT200 series
machine manufactured in November, 2003.

B The components of WT200 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-31. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 32-34).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

WT264 Series WT264 Series
WT264-01CB WT264-08BB
WT264-01CC WT264-08BC
WT264-01EB WT264-08MC
WT264-01NC WT264-08NC
WT264-03FB WT264-35NB
WT264-03FC
WT264-03GB
WT264-03GC
WT264-08AB

WT264-08AC




S

B
TP Ly o AR RHRE o vveeeree e 2~ 3
Ed e AT FERIRUREAE 4~5
e - S P 6~7
B R R e eeveee e e 8§~9
SOSHRERE v oo veeeeeee et 10 ~ 11
SR UM (1) ooeveveeeeersse 12 ~ 13
iﬁ')*%*ﬁ@) ............................................. 14 ~ 15
J:EU*%*%(:},) ............................................. 16 ~ 17
BRI (1) WT264-01E,08F,08G *+##+++#wwssrreeesnsneesneees 18 ~ 19
ETFIERR (2) WT264-08A,08B,08M,08N +#+++ewessreneessneees 20 ~ 21
EFER (3) WT264-01N,08M 08N,35N *++++wewessssenreessnee 22 ~ 23
BRI (4) WT26435N +wewrerreeeesrnresmnnresnnneeaieees 24 ~ 25
ESFER (5) WT264-35N +++wrveereersessessessssnsanseinns 26 ~ 27
EFER (6) WT264-35N  wvrterrrrrreesasnnnes e 28 ~ 29
ETFHERR (7) WT264-35N  +wevrerreeeesnnnesmneesnsneennnees 30 ~ 31
R P 32 ~ 34
A ST LT R e 35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACH'NE BED FRAME .................................... 2 ~ 3

ARM SAHFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM 4 ~ &

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM  +:oeeererrrrneaaaaenns 6~7

SPREADER MECHANISM ................................. 8 ~ 9

LUBURICATION MECHANISM «e:eeveerrereeeeeeeee 10 ~ 11
TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) «wsesseeseessrssesneanean. 12 ~ 13
TOP FEED MECHANISM(Z) ........................... 14 ~ 15
TOP FEED MECHAN'SM(S) ........................... 16 ~ 17
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) WT264-01E,03F,03G === * s xseeeees 18 ~19
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) WT264-08A,088,08M,08N ****+**=+ 20 ~ 21
SEPCIFIC PARTS(3) WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N ******=*=*"* 22 ~ 23
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) WR264-35N  +xxeerereresrereeeees 24 ~ 25
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) WT264-35N  «+xeteeereseeeeseseeees 26 ~ 27
SPECIFIC PARTS(6) WT264-35N  «=xereeeseeseneesees 28 ~ 29
SPECIFIC PARTS(7) WT264-35N  +eeerererereerseeeeees 30 ~ 31
GAUGE PARTS LlST .................................... 32 ~ 34

|NDEX ............................................................ 35






7—L s Ny FigiE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN -

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16

2402270
250351ATDO
007020A0
0070820
2503520

2403100
2503540
0070620
2028750
2503530

2103070
0070660
3034480
2503480
2503490

0045270

BB

e

7—LHN— (k)
FERFANNRY /MAX10
FANNZXY /MAXS
ouvy

ES

TAH—K
TN /M3X6
&

TS5y b

AR RS
EE
s

EZE
ARy b

FNETVRIL  /MAX8

PLUG

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (LEFT)

SCREW
SCREW
O RING

PLUG

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
UNDER COVER
GASKET

BOLT

AN N a A AW W

_a A A AN



27K &t (2-needle) 3&Et(3-needle) )

)
o

\\/ @

&
3
R

19

-
4 B .
%

WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N
IEIBRIHA

Packed in accessory for
WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N Y,

S0\
S
=

2

7

(&




L&h - $HE - SRR HIE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 251034-910
2 0070280
3 0045920
4 2505670
5 2505690
6 2510370
7 2050970
8 0070410
9 251017A1
10 XXXXXX
1 0045540
12 0045540
13 XXXXXX
14 2551430
15 007018A0
16 2535940
17 0071430
18 253584B0
19 2535930
20 2535170
21 0W09070-20
22 0021930
23 0014570

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BB

E—Y3r (A
SENRT /M5X10
NATUERY /M6X12
IS

L

I+trEY
s

m/hx3 /M3X6
=R

#HE

INATUERT /M3X3
INATUERY /M3X3
ik

7o b

FTFINF NN T /MAX6

RBAFE
FARNRY /MAX5.5
FAFE

/NRFI

FFINR

IR /W5
NARY /C5X8.5
LIEXR /C5X4

BmBESIE 32 ~34EOT —IN—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

MOTION ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

GUIDE

NEEDLE HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD TENSION BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

TENSION DISC

SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

_ A A N

- A A A

_a A AN oW

- A A A



|

Comr—=

I




T

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2530390
2530510
2405120
2530400
2530410

007021A0
2041150
007017A0
253043-910
0070230

2530590
0070100
2404740
XXXXXX
001170-30

253048-910
2530440
0053860
2530380
0070200

2530450
0070210
2062250
0050840
2530460

2401650
2530470
2061560
0050840
2078680

0051870
2530500
002022-40

BB

R
REF Y
EfE/ N
I
I+

TFENRFNNERT /MAXT2
%2

TFIRF NIRRT IMAXS
=M (1)

FhRT /MAX16

T4 H—H—
NPT /M3X10
S

T (48)
FNRT /CAX9

L \—d

>y

B2 /CT
T>4y b
SENRT /MAX10

"

TR /MAX12
7=

RARIV b /C5X5.5
#h

oury
AR S

Al

NARIV b /C5X5.5
7227 (L)

TR /C5X14
7527 (F)
ARV K /C10X8

BmBESIE 32 ~ 34 HOT —IN—VYRE
BRLTIEEL,

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR CLAMP

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

FINGER FUARD
SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
LINK

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

CONNECTOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

O RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

QT.

AN 2N - N = a2 a - A A A N = a2 a - A A A

AN = A






B 1) 4% 1) 648

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13

254525-920
0045140
2545270
254528-920
0045340

2061730
2045200
0030180
2545230
2403080

0045430
254506C0
254518A0

IFtr

BB

NAULERT /M5X5

=P
90y

FNAETVRIL R /M6X14

Bt

&

NAETY /O
i

h>—

AR /MAX4
#RURY VS0

TS0

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT

PIN
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK
CRANKSHAFT

SPREADER MECHANISM
DESCRIPTION QT.
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2



"3




R

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255091D910
2 2550240
3 2550250
4 2550260
5 2550270
6 2550280
7 0070260
8 0071050
9 2550190
10 0045140
1 2550930
12 255003A0
13 2551120
14 2135080

15 007019A0

16 2403340
17 2021990
18 2057630
19 2551191
20 2551381
21 0045350
22 2405690
23 2021990
24 2550380
25 2068400
26 2551240
27 0071430
28 2551250
29 2121860

30  255129-910

31 0045180
32 3033350
33 2041960
34 2405320
35 2021990
36 2001360
37 2001520
38 255135-910
39 2550370
40 2401440
41 2551370

42 255132-910
43 007017A0
44 2021990

BB

K7 (8
h
A—2—
A—%—
A—%—

HIN—

FINRT /MAX25
ENZT /IMAX40
DA —LKRA—Ib
NATUERT /M5X5

WaNT 7

Pl

ANR—H
FEZRFNNRT /MAXS

Fai—7
957
Fa—7
ZxIbbk
INAT

NATUERY /M3X4
Fa—7

97

i

Fa—7

VT

FANNERY /MAX5.5
Zz)bb

faomiR

JHEC)ES

NATURIV k /M6X10
e

HF

Fai—7

9507

wF
WFERY
N T
WMFEXY
Fai—7

9507

EHE
TEFRFTNN©RY /MAXS
9507

LUBURICATION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

OIL PUMP ASSY.
SHAFT
ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

OIL RELEASE PLUG
SPACER

SCREW

TUBE
CLAMP
TUBE
FELT
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT
TUBE

LATCH

SCREW

FELT

OIL WICK

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

BOLT
WASHER
JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
CLAMP

- A A A N = A a _a A A N - _ A N 2 OGN SN N = A a W N = NN = N = & a

- N =N



M) T@ J

| -
@) @v.v DM€




Esx') #8418 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 258540-920 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045380 NATIERY /M4AX6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 ——KIIRR7TI T NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2585410 mE/NN CONNECTION 1
5 2545040 E R /M5 SCREW 1
6 0048050 NAF Y /M5 NUT 1
7 2400620 EE& WASHER 1
8 258519-920 950 CRANK 1
9 0045340 NATVRIV ~ /MeX14 BOLT 1
10  258555-910 A CRANKSHAFT 1
11 0045370 NATUERT /M4AX5 SCREW 1
12 2402390 Hho— COLLAR 1
13 0071280 NATUER T /M6X4 SCREW 2
14 2585210 FiTEY PIN 1
15 2009830 1 X8 RING 1
16 2040910 L WASHER 1
17 2021740 KAmid OIL WICK 1
18 2079250 ZTILbk FELT 2
19 2585220 24 LINK 1

20 0045370 INATUERD /MAX5 SCREW 1
21 2021750 farmR OIL WICK 1
22 2107660 ke PIN 2
23 2585470 FirEY PIN 1
24 2021760 HaTmid OIL WICK 1
25 2079250 ZxTILbk FELT 4
26 2585230 >y LINK 1
27 179160-050 Twva BUSHING 1
28 2021750 faTmid OIL WICK 1
29 2107660 ke PIN 2
30 2400390 FES WASHER 1
31 0070560 ANARIV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
32 2585290 TSy bk BRACKET 1
33 2585500 A bwiN STOPPER 1
34 2585310 EfE/ % SPRING 1
35 2585300 SEE R SCREW 1
36 2585530 EEEIAVA NUT 1
37 2585240 24 LINK 1
38 179160-050 Tva BUSHING 1
39 2400390 EEE WASHER 1
40 0070560 NARIV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
41 2021750 fa iR OIL WICK 1
42 2107660 ke PIN 2
43 258525-910 bxU B (W8 SHAFT ASSEMBIY/TOP FEED BAR 1
44 179130-050 JTIb bk FELT 1
45 2585520 EXUBERN GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
46 0070190 FNRT /MAX8 SCREW 2
47  271510F0 ExULE BASE/TOP FEED 1
48 0045150 NATRIL ~ /M6X14 BOLT 2
49 2715110 HIN— COVER 1
50 0070330 FINRT /M2.5X8 SCREW 1
51 0070390 M%< /M2.5X6 SCREW 1
52 2585350 FAI—Ib OIL SEAL 1
53 XXXXXX Xyt TOP FEED DOG 1
54 0045240 NATURIL  /M4AX10 BOLT 1
55 2585560 SRR OIL SHELD 1
56 2069420 FAI—Ib OIL SEAL 1

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEBSILR2~MEDT—IN—VRE

SRLTEEL, @

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).






X' #8418 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 258500-920
2 0045470

3 0045550

4 240236-20
5 2565020

6 0045470

7 2565010

8 258534-920
9 0045330
10 2545040

1 2400620
12 0048050
13 2585020
14 2025770
15 2082350
16 2021760
17 2073580
18 258503-9P0
19 0045230
20 2585050
21 2401100
22 2090840
23 258506-PD0O
24 2585070

25 007020A0

26 276504A910

27 0045330
28 276507A0
29 2016290
30 2765080
31 2765090
32 0045430
33 2765100
34 276511-920
35 0045330
36 0045430
37 2585080
38 2403080
39 0045430
40 2021750
41 2067480
42 258514-920
43 0045340
44 2585150
45 0045430
46 2585460
47 2021760
48 2079250
49 276513-920
50 0045340

BB

IFtr
NATUEZR T /MEX5
NATUERT /M6X8
Z—FIRT7 )T
Hho—

NATUERY /MEX5
mEVN

ooy

NATVRIV b /M6X12
E AR Y /M5

EE

NAT Y /M5
&

1A &g

EE

b=pEep i

)bk

7>y b (8
INATURIL  /M6X35
oy

1%

e

=

HIN—

oy
TEZIRFANNRY /MAXT10

7Z>7 (18)
NATURIV k /M6X12
FiTEY

1EX %R

A5

Uy

NETIERY /MAX4
(%

7727

NAVRIV R /M6X12

NANERY /MAX4
L

ho—

NETIERY /MAX4A
faomiR

ZIIbhk

LN—

NATVRIV ~ /M6X14
274

NATUERY /MAX4

VINFEY

br=pEep i

)bk

LN—

NATVRIV F /M6X14

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
RING
WASHER

OIL WICK

FELT

BRACKET ASSY.
BOLT

O RING

PLUG
PLUG
COVER
ORING
SCREW

CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

PIN

RING

BLOCK

LINK
SCREW
PIN
CRANK
BOLT

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL WICK

FELT
LEVER
BOLT
LINK
SCREW

PIN

OIL WICK
FELT
LEVER
BOLT

TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

N NN AN N 2N A A AN N SN ~N =2 AN Ao =~ N N = —a A A A AN A A NN

= a2 o NN






X' #4848 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 276514B0
2 2010220
3 2402960
4 0045210
5 2765150
6 2585090
7 2585440
8 0071300
9 0070200
10 0073030
1 0048210
12 2585431
13 2585420
14 0040220
15 2526580
16 0070180
17 3034480
18 2585570
19 3036600
20 2005550

21 272539A0
22 2109300

BB

L\—H4

oury

A>—

RANLER Y /M6X10
ZvF

GG SNAES
Uy

FINRT IMAXT
TR /MAXT0
XY /M4

NAETY /M4
L/N\—

AR

FANINZXY IM6X10
AhwN

SEINRT IMAX6
S

SAEE

EfE/ N
1EX&g

B
m/\x

LEVER SHAFT
O RING
COLLAR
SCREW
LATCH

SPRING
LINK

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LEVER
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

RING

PIN
SPRING

TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

- A A A - A A A

NN =

A A A NNN



WT264-01E

| SE&RICHA
Packed in accessory

TE&GICBA
Packed iq accessory

WT264-03F

WT264-03G




ERAERm (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN -

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17

2581670
2105850
0071560
2581760
0071540

2581770
0071540
2581690
2581700
2581740

0071540
2581750
0070400
2575750
0071540

257576A0
0070110

BB

wmEAN B

%

FINRT IM2.5X3.4
wmEA (B)
KT /IM3X3.5

HBEAN (A)
SENZT /M3X3.5
HERN (H)
HEAN (K)
TS5y b

TR /M3X3.5
7347y b
M/hx2 /M3X4
BEA ()
TR IM3X3.5

wmEA (B)
T hRT IM3X8

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

- A A A _ A NN -

_a A A AN



WT264-08A,08B,08M,08N

SE4A
For light weight fabric

EmmA
For heavy weight fabric

HESRICHEA
Packed in accessory

,

(@)

WT264-08B,08N

NG

$Erh(Narrow) @ [Lrh(Wide)

TE&ICBA
Packed in accessory




HHEEMS (2) SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2581670 HBEA (B) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
2 2105850 e WASHER 2
3 0071560 FNXT /M2.5X3.4 SCREW 2
4 2581800 BEA (k) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
5 2581810 HBEA (L) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
6 0071540 TR /M3X3.5 SCREW 1
7 257943A0 18 T #BhR FABRIC GUIDE 1
8 0070310 FINRT /M2.5X6 SCREW 2
9 2579430 8 T f@BhiR FABRIC GUIDE 1



WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N




F A& (3) SEPCIFIC PARTS(3)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2536780 TSk BRACKET 1
2 2536770 o THREAD GUIDE 1
3 2536840 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
4 2536830 TSk BRACKET 1
5 2536820 EAE AN NEEDLE THREAD CAM 1
6 0071540 N T /IM3X3.5 SCREW 2
7 2028750 & WASHER 2
8 2504340 REgUH—F THREADE TAKE-UP GUARD 1
9 2504350 #HEA—F NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
10 2405060 & WASHER 1



WT264-35N

ﬁ‘/% \

\/
oF _ .V




E A5k (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 6G007800000
2 6K005000000
3 2105850

4 0071560

5 2403140

6 1H001400000
7 007025A0

8 2504170

9 0070610

10 251030A910
1 XXXXXX

12 6E001509P00
13 0045270

14 6G007900000
15 2575771

16 2575790

17 0070710

18 2575780

19 0070170

20 3034480

21 0070180

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BB
HN—
RN (H)
e
TR /M25X3.4
&
ZR—1F

FFERFNNRY /MAX20
S TAES

TN IM2X2.7
IS4y (#8)

&k

#H/IN\— (8
ANATVRIV k /M4X8
HI\—

BEIIER (F)

ZN—t
M2 /M2X3
13I8 ()
TINR IMAXS
2

TR IMAX6

HmBESIE 32 ~34 BOT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

25

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION

COVER

FABRIC GUARD(RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW

WASHER

SPACER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET ASSY.

NEEDLE PLATE

SIDE COVER ASSY.

BOLT

COVER

BLINDSTITCH HEMMING WELT GUIDE

SPACER

SCREW

BLINDSTITCH HEMMING WELT GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

QT.

A A N AN 2 A NN

- A A A



WT264-35N




E A5k (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

6A020600000
4C003000000
0045470
4L.00150B000
2021750

2107660
1G001100000
0070410
6A020809P00
0045020

0045000
2402270
1L401500000
45006200000
2400080

4C003100000
0045470
240549-920
0045430
2401010

1J101700000
2555460
3034480
0070090
5G001309200

0070280
2A000700000
0070110
5G001400000
0045430

2A000800000
2730120
0071730

BB

s

ISy
NETUER T /M6X5
>y

faomiR

IEEY

%2

M/hx2 /M3X6
7Sy ()
7SAINRIL R /M5X30

NANVRIL R /M5X10
1%

HRT Y b

&

+—

70y
NETUER T /M6X5
AZ—
NAETUER T /MAX4
s

|ETANS

AF v b

&

ThRT IM3X5
EAZAE

FINZY /M5X10
EXZ

FINKY /M3X8
THARE
AETIER D IMAX4

TAXR
TARET
NARIV ~ /M5X8

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

JOINT
CRANK PIN
SCREW
LINK

OIL WICK

PIN

WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET ASSY.
BOLT

BOLT
PLUG
GASKET
SHAFT
KEY

CRANK
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
BOLT

- A A A A N G _ A A AN _a A A AN - A A A

- A A A



WT264-35N




E A5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 1L603309100
2 0045770

3 1L700700000
4 1L603700000
5 6001740

6 6001780

7 6A021100000
8 0049110

9 255630-910
10 2403140

1 0070210

12 3005260

13 0049050

14 300020-912
15 3000150

16 5260020

17 6010950

18 6001760

19 6001581

20 5980031

21 6080090

22 6001630

23 6040040

24 0049100

BB

AC AN )
NARIV ~ /M5X8
Fai—7

INA T

H7RA

LY FR—X
HIR—
R
NATRIVE
e

FNZD IMXXT2
r—X&E

AARRY
RVFa)EB ()
NVFal)

U
RF
AR~ 2
THE
ALY

e VAN
R—2
Fa—TJvUvF
AARRY

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PIPE ASSY.
BOLT
TUBE
PIPE
CUFF

HOSE

COVER

SCREW

PIPE HOLDER ASSY.
WASHER

SCREW

HOSE CLIP
SCREW
VENTURI ASSY.
VENTURI

VALVE
JOINT
HOSE

T JOINT
SILENCER

HOSE BAND
HOSE

TUBE CLAMP
SCREW

- A A A _ A A AN N = W = = _ A A N -

N N =



WT264-35N




E A& (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN -

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

300059-910
3004690
0043200
3004680
2402720

3067310
5300040
6010680
6000150
6001750

305020-910
004009-10
0041060
0049110
3050210

3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250
3050300

305107-910
3051270
6011240
5220071
5220320

6010490
6080020
6010530
3005900
0049100

0043040
2100610
0048060

BB

Ev bVAAYF (HB)
AhwN

NARIV K /M6X10
TYOF1I—4

R TASS

AN
I7—=/NVT2P
frF

Fa—7
Fa-7

SRR (W)

FXT /C5X7.5
TENRFNNAERD /M3X6
Axy

SREELS

TS5y b
7S50 b
75w b
TSy b
TS5y b

TSy b (#8)

AT

IR
TalbZLFaL—%2 ()
TJA)ELF2L—%

F
DAY R
#F

IS4 b
NARY
ARV F /M6X16

EE
NATFY /M6

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PITMAN SWITCH ASSY.
STOPPER

BOLT

ACTUATOR

SPRING

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE

DUST BAG ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

DUST BAG

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET ASSY.

FLAT SPRING

JOINT

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.
FILTER REGULATOR

JOINT
HOSE CLIP
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NUT

N = a a A A A A NN NN - A AN A A A A W A A

NN



SOL# 0v9-LLELST 0798809652 | L¥9-+¥5.52 v9€
SYO8ZLAN 095-LLE4ST 0958809652 | 195¥5/5T 9ge
0491-992652 | 0491-L¥16ST
0v9-72€.5C 0v98.0965Z | L¥9-v¥5.5T ¥9Z
09955 | 0Z6-€/G6SZ | 0T.S6GT | 099552 06£2652 84€0-79ZLM
S6 # 095-72€.5C 0959/0965Z | 195-+¥5.52 95z
SY98ZIAN 08Y-72€.5C 00-cozeaz | 020V 871692 | 088519652 | 18yEvaLGT 8z
007-72€.5C 0491-9¥165Z | 00vELL965Z | LOV-EVSLST ore
SvoeriAn | 0S9S/ST | 02Z6-€LS6SC | 0TIS6ST | 099S/ST | 09G-96ELSZ | 0BETEST | L494-GSZESZ | 0494-8Y16ST | 0950Z2965T | 19S-¥VSLST 9ge ONL0--9ZLM
Sok# 0Y9-0£¥65Z 0v98.19.5Z | L¥9-v¥5.5T v9€
0491-6G2652 | 0491-87165Z
SVOSZIAN | 099S/GZ | 026-€.96GC | 0T.S6SZ | 099G/GZ | 09S-0EV6ST | 06€265C 0958.1965Z | 195-¥5.52 9ge g310-79ZLM
S6 #
SVOSZIAN 087627652 0491-852652 | 0494-9716GZ | 08vEILIBST | 18Y-EVGLST 8z
SOk# 079-96€652 0¥9DY1965Z | LY9-P¥SLST v9€
SY98ZLAN 095-96£65Z 0950Y1965Z | L9G-7¥S.GT 9ge
1491-G5265Z | 0494-87165C
0Y9-G6E65Z 0Y9DELIBST | LY9-P¥SLST v9Z
<6 0995/GZ | 0Z6-€G65Z | 0T/S6GZ | 099G/GZ | 09G-GBEBST | 06EZ6ST 0990€1965Z | L9S-7SLGT 9z 9910-79Z1M
08-56€65C 087OZ1965T | L8Y-EVSLST 8z
SYO8ZIAN
007-G6€65Z 1491-¥5265Z | 0494-9v16SZ | 00¥OZLIBSZ | LOV-EVS.LST ove
02€-G6€L5T 0Z€0Z196GZ | LZE-EVSLST zee
SOk# 079-96€65C 0v98¥L965Z | Lr9-vrSLGT v9¢
SV98ZIAN 095-96£652 0958719652 | 19575252 9ge
1491-G5265Z | 0494-87165Z
079-G6€652 0Y99€EL965Z | L¥9-tr5.5T v9Z
<6 099G/ | 0Z6-€/S6SZ | 0Z/S6SZ | 099S/ST | 09G-G6E6SZ | 0BETOST 0998€1965Z | 195-+¥5.5T 95z 8910-79ZLM
SYOsZIAN 087-G6€65C 087EZL96SZ | 18r-EVSLGT 8z
007-G6€65C 1491-¥S265Z | 0491-9v16GZ | 00VEZL96ST | LOV-EVSLST ove
02€-96€.5C 02€9Z1965Z | LZE-€75.5T zee
J1agaN | w3avanas | B3 INoYd [ o 1004 20d 20a 204 3Lvid ¥3a10H | 03ds/
a¥vNo 31033N ¥3SSIYd | 334 dOL | 3344410 | @IFANIVW | 31033N | 31033N 3dAL ANIHOVW
3 EANLY | (B) &8 | (B) =48 | —\/— Tt HO¥T HO¥EE| HO¥E 54z &5 G—& VM iE

8

e

T & @€

(L)LSIT7 SL¥Vd 39NV 00Z1M

(1) 24—\t

o

w~

& 00T1M



SOL# 0¥9-96€.5¢ 0¥906096S¢ | Lv9-¥¥5.G¢C 9¢€
1491-16¢65¢ | 0491-8¥16G¢C
SYO8CZLAN 09G-96€.5¢ 09606096G¢ | 199-¥¥5.5¢C 9G¢
069G6/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 0c¢.G6S¢ 099G6/6¢ 06€265¢C JV80-¥921M
S6 # 08¥-96€.5¢C 08¥00196S¢ | L8Y-€¥5.S¢C 5144
1491-2G6¢265¢ | 0491-9¥16G¢C
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥-S6€.5¢ 00¥00196S¢ | LOV-€¥S.S¢C ove
SOL# 0¥9-96€.G¢ 0¥9496096S¢ | L¥9-¥¥S.GC 9¢€
1491-16¢65¢ | 0491-8¥16G¢C
SYO8ZLAN 09G-96€.5¢ 095496096S¢ | L9S-¥¥S.G¢C 9G¢
069G6/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 0c¢.G6S¢ 099G/5¢ 06€26S5¢C av80-¥9Z1M
S6 # 08¥-96€.5¢C 08¥90196G¢ | L8Y-€¥S.GC 5144
1491-2G6265¢ | 0491-916G¢C
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥-96€.5¢ 00¥90L96G¢ | LOV-€¥S5.GC ove
SOL# 0¥9-0€¥.G¢C 0¥906196G¢ | Lv9-¥¥G.GC 9¢€
0491-€92¢6S¢ | 0491-8¥165¢C
SYO8ZLAN 09S-0€¥65¢C 09606196G¢ | 199-¥¥5.5¢C 9G¢
069G6/S¢ 026-€.565¢ 0c¢.G6S¢ 099G/5¢ 06€265¢C 09€0-7921M
S6 # 08¥-62¥65¢ 08¥08196S¢ | L8Y-€¥5.LS¢C 8v¢
0491-¢9¢6S¢ | 0491-9¥165¢C
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥-62¥65¢ 00¥08196S¢ | LOY-€¥5.S¢C ove
SOL# 0¥9-0€¥.G¢C 0¥9496196S¢ | L¥9-¥¥G.GC o€
0491-€9¢6S¢ | 0491-8¥165¢C
SYO8CLAN 09G-0€¥65¢C 096496196S¢ | L9G-¥¥S.G¢C 9G¢
069G6/5¢ 02¢6-€.565¢ 0c¢.G6S¢ 099G/6¢ 06€265¢C g49€0-79Z1M
S6 # 08¥-62¥65¢ 08¥98196G¢ | L8Y-€¥S.GC 8v¢
0491-¢9¢65¢ | 0491-9¥165¢C
SV9O8ZLAN 00¥-62¥65¢ 00¥98196G¢ | LOV-€¥5.GC ove
SOL# 0¥9-122€15¢C 0¥908096G¢ | L¥9-¥¥G.GC o€
SYO8CLAN 09G-2.€15¢ 09608096G¢ | 199-¥¥5.5¢C 9G¢
0491-99¢6S¢ | 0491L-L¥165C
0v9-v.€.5¢C 0¥92.1096G¢ | L¥9-¥¥5.LS¢C ¥9¢
0696.G¢ 026-€.965¢ 02.156G¢ 0996.G¢ 06€26G¢ J4€0-7921M
S6 # 09S-¥.€.5¢ 0990.1096S¢ | 19G-¥¥5.S¢C 9G6¢
SYO8ZLAN 08Y-v.€.G5¢C 0491-697667 0d491-6¥16G¢ | 08¥OG196S¢C | L8Y-€¥SG.GC 5144
00V-v.1€.5¢ 0d491-9¥16G¢ | 00¥OLL96GC | LOV-€1¥S.LGC ove
— MY dv3d 1INOdYA YZdOOT 1004 90d 90d 90d 31v1d d3A710H . 03ds/
S advno|31d33aN 00 y3SS3dd a334d0L | d334'441ad | d334 NIVIN 31d33N 31d33N onvo AdAL IANIHOVIN
B ALY | @) BB ) BB | -\~ | T | B0ERT |ROREE | B6¥ X4 BE | -4 | EHALS

(Z)LSI7 SL1¥Vd 39NV 00Z1M

(2) 24—\t

G—Z& 00TLM



SOL#
SVO8ZLAN 09G€051000¢€ 04910LL009D€ | 049L0800049€ | 09G€9€L000Z | L9G-¥¥G.G2 9G¢
S6 # 0696/.6¢ 026-€.96S¢ 02.66G¢ 0996/6¢ 08¥2051000¢€ 0v¥26Sc 08¥2d1L1000¢ | LOV-£¥G/2GC 374 ANGE-V9Z1M
0491001L009¢ | 0491020009¢€
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥20S+000¢€ 00¥24d1L1L000¢ | LOV-£¥G2G2 ove
w<wmww>3 0696/6¢ 0¢6-€.96S¢ 02,5652 0996/6¢ 09G6-9/€/16¢ 002652 1491-1G626G2 | 0491-8¥16GZ | 0960£296S¢ | L9G-v¥S.GC 9G¢ ON80-¥921M
m<wmww>3 0696/.6¢ 026-€.96S¢C 02.G66S¢ 0996/6¢ 09G-96€/6¢ 06€¢65¢ 1491-1G6¢6G¢ | 0491-8¥16G¢ | 09G0€2965¢ | L9G-v¥G/.GC 9G¢ JIN80-79C1LM
SOL# 0%9-9.€.6¢ 079060965¢ | L¥9-¥¥G.GC ¥9¢
1491-1G626G2 | 0491-8¥16GC
SVO8ZLAN 096-9/€/16¢ 09606096S¢ | L9G-¥¥5/GC 9G6¢
069G6/.6¢ 026-€.96S¢C 02.66S¢ 099G6/6¢ 00¥¢6S¢ 24980-v921M
S6 # 08%-G.€1G¢ 08%00196G2 | L8¥-€¥#G/GC 8¢
1491-2626G¢2 | 0491-9116GC
SVYO8ZLAN 00¥-6.€.G¢ 00¥00196S¢ | LOV-€¥S.G¢C ove
SOL# 0%9-9.€.6¢ 099609652 | L¥9-v¥G.GC ¥9¢
1491-1G626G2 | 0491-8¥16GC
SVO8ZLAN 096-9/€/16¢ 096960965¢ | L9G-v¥S.GC 9G6¢
S6 # 0696/6¢ 02¢6-£.96S¢ 02.96S¢ 0996/6¢ 08%-G.€1G¢ 002652 08%901969¢ | L8Y-€¥5.GC 8¢ 9980-¥921M
SYOBZLAN 00¥-6.€.G¢ 1491-2G6¢65¢ | 0491-9¥16G¢C | 00¥90196GC | LOV-€¥G.GC ove
02e-6.¢€.6¢ 02901965 | LZe-evG.G¢C cee
T1d3aN NIaYINdS dv3ay 1NOH4 N34001 1004 90d 90d 90d J1vid H3A10H 03ds/
advno 31d33N H3SS3IHd d33d dolL d33a4d441a | d334 NIVIN 37d33aAN 37d33IN IONVO IdAL ANIHOVIN
1z ALY | (B) BB | (8) =B | —\/—A( | T | BART HOREZ| HARE | s Bz G—4 EHA AT
(€)LSI7 SLYVd I9NVD 00ZLM (€) B4 —\—4 00ZLM

w~




1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
001170-30 7 15 0070410 27 8 2400390 13 30 2551370 1 4 3050240 31 18
0014570 5 23 0070560 13 31 2400390 13 39 2551381 1 20 3050250 31 19
002022-40 7 33 0070560 13 40 2400620 13 7 2551430 5 14 3050300 31 20
0021930 5 22 0070610 25 9 2400620 15 1 2555460 27 22 305107-910 31 21
0030180 9 8 0070620 3 8 2401010 27 20 255630-910 29 9 3051270 31 22
004009-10 31 12 0070660 3 12 2401100 15 21 2565010 15 7 3067310 31 6
0040220 17 14 0070710 25 17 2401440 1 40 2565020 15 5 4C003000000 27 2
0041060 31 13 0070820 3 4 2401650 7 26 2575750 19 14 4C003100000 27 16
0043040 31 31 0071050 1 8 2402270 3 1 257576A0 19 16 4L00150B000 27 4
0043200 31 3 0071280 13 13 2402270 27 12 2575771 25 15 48006200000 27 14
0045000 27 1" 0071300 17 8 240236-20 15 4 2575780 25 18 5220071 31 24
0045020 27 10 0071430 5 17 2402390 13 12 2575790 25 16 5220320 31 25
0045140 9 2 0071430 " 27 2402720 31 5 2579430 21 9 5260020 29 16
0045140 1 10 0071540 19 5 2402960 17 3 257943A0 21 7 5300040 31 7
0045150 13 48 0071540 19 7 2403080 9 10 2581670 19 1 5980031 29 20
0045180 1 3 0071540 19 1 2403080 15 38 2581670 21 1 5G001309200 27 25
0045210 17 4 0071540 19 15 2403100 3 6 2581690 19 8 53001400000 27 29
0045230 15 19 0071540 21 6 2403140 25 5 2581700 19 9 6000150 31 9
0045240 13 54 0071540 23 6 2403140 29 10 2581740 19 10 6001581 29 19
0045270 3 16 0071560 19 3 2403340 1 16 2581750 19 12 6001630 29 22
0045270 25 13 0071560 21 3 2404740 7 13 2581760 19 4 6001740 29 5
0045330 15 9 0071560 25 4 2405060 23 10 2581770 19 6 6001750 31 10
0045330 15 27 0071730 27 33 2405120 7 3 2581800 21 4 6001760 29 18
0045330 15 35 0073030 17 10 2405320 1 34 2581810 21 5 6001780 29 6
0045340 9 5 0W09070-20 5 21 240549-920 27 18 258500-920 15 1 6010490 31 26
0045340 13 9 179130-050 13 44 2405690 1 22 2585020 15 13 6010530 31 28
0045340 15 43 179160-050 13 27 2503480 3 14 258503-9P0 15 18 6010680 31 8
0045340 15 50 179160-050 13 38 2503490 3 15 2585050 15 20 6010950 29 17
0045350 " 21 1G001100000 27 7 250351ATDO 3 2 258506-PD0O 15 23 6011240 31 28
0045370 13 1" 1H001400000 25 6 2503520 3 5 2585070 15 24 6040040 29 28
0045370 13 20 1J101700000 27 21 2503530 3 10 2585080 15 37 6080020 31 27
0045380 13 2 1L401500000 27 13 2503540 3 7 2585090 17 6 6080090 29 21
0045430 9 N 1L603309100 29 1 2504170 25 8 258514-920 15 42 6A020600000 27 1
0045430 15 32 1L603700000 29 4 2504340 23 8 2585150 15 44 6A020809P00 27 9
0045430 15 36 1L700700000 29 3 2504350 23 9 258519-920 13 8 6A021100000 29 7
0045430 15 39 2001360 1 36 2505670 5 4 2585210 13 14 6E001509P00 25 12
0045430 15 45 2001520 " 37 2505690 5 5 2585220 13 19 6G007800000 25 1
0045430 27 19 2005550 17 20 251017A1 5 9 2585230 13 26 6G007900000 25 14
0045430 27 30 2009830 13 15 251030A910 25 10 2585240 13 37 6K005000000 25 2
0045470 15 2 2010220 17 2 251034-910 5 1 258525-910 13 43 6E001509P00 25 12
0045470 15 6 2016290 15 29 2510370 5 6 2585290 13 32 6G007800000 25 1
0045470 27 3 2021740 13 17 2526580 17 15 2585300 13 35 6G007900000 25 14
0045470 27 17 2021750 13 21 2530380 7 19 2585310 13 34 6K005000000 25 2
0045540 5 1 2021750 13 28 2530390 7 1 258534-920 15 8

0045540 5 12 2021750 13 41 2530400 7 4 2585350 13 52

0045550 15 3 2021750 15 40 2530410 7 5 258540-920 13 1

0045770 29 2 2021750 27 5 253043-910 7 9 2585410 13 4

0045920 5 3 2021760 13 24 2530440 7 17 2585420 17 13

0048050 13 6 2021760 15 16 2530450 7 2 2585431 17 12

0048050 15 12 2021760 15 47 2530460 7 25 2585440 17 7

0048060 31 33 2021990 " 17 2530470 7 27 2585460 15 46

0048210 17 1" 2021990 1 23 253048-910 7 16 2585470 13 28

0049050 29 13 2021990 1 35 2530500 7 32 2585500 13 33

0049100 29 24 2021990 1 44 2530510 7 2 2585520 13 45

0049100 31 30 2025770 15 14 2530590 7 N 2585530 13 36

0049110 29 8 2028750 3 9 2535170 5 20 258555-910 13 10

0049110 31 14 2028750 23 7 253584B0 5 18 2585560 13 55

0050840 7 24 204084-20 13 3 2535930 5 19 2585570 17 18

0050840 7 29 2040910 13 16 2535940 5 16 271510F0 13 47

0051870 7 3 2041150 7 7 2536770 23 2 2715110 13 49

0053860 7 18 2041960 1 33 2536780 23 1 272539A0 17 21

0070090 27 24 2045200 9 7 2536820 23 5 2730120 27 32

0070100 7 12 2050970 5 7 2536830 23 4 276504A910 15 26

0070110 19 17 2057630 1" 18 2536840 23 3 276507A0 15 28

0070110 27 28 2061560 7 28 2545040 13 5 2765080 15 30

0070170 25 19 2061730 9 6 2545040 15 10 2765090 15 31

007017A0 7 8 2062250 7 23 254506C0 9 12 2765100 15 33

007017A0 1 43 2067480 15 41 254518A0 9 13 276511-920 15 34

0070180 17 16 2068400 1 25 2545230 9 9 276513-920 15 49

0070180 25 21 2069420 13 56 254525-920 9 1 276514B0 17 1

007018A0 5 15 2073580 15 17 2545270 9 3 2765150 17 5

0070190 13 46 2078680 7 30 254528-920 9 4 2A000700000 27 27

007019A0 1 15 2079250 13 18 255003A0 1 12 2A000800000 27 31

0070200 7 20 2079250 13 25 2550190 1" 9 3000150 29 15

0070200 17 9 2079250 15 48 2550240 " 2 300020-912 29 14

007020A0 3 3 2082350 15 15 2550250 1" 3 300059-910 31 1

007020A0 15 25 2090840 15 22 2550260 1" 4 3004680 31 4

0070210 7 22 2100610 31 32 2550270 1" 5 3004690 31 2

0070210 29 1 2103070 3 " 2550280 " 6 3005260 29 12

007021A0 7 6 2105850 19 2 2550370 1 39 3005900 31 29

0070230 7 10 2105850 21 2 2550380 1 24 3033350 1 32

007025A0 25 7 2105850 25 3 255091D910 " 1 3034480 3 13

0070260 " 7 2107660 13 22 2550930 1”1 N1 3034480 17 17

0070280 5 2 2107660 13 29 2551120 1 13 3034480 25 20

0070280 27 26 2107660 13 42 2551191 1 19 3034480 27 28

0070310 21 8 2107660 27 6 2551240 1 26 3036600 17 19

0070330 13 50 2109300 17 22 2551250 1 28 305020-910 31 1"

0070390 13 51 2121860 1" 29 255129-910 1 30 3050210 31 15

0070400 19 13 2135080 1 14 255132-910 1 42 3050220 31 16

0070410 5 8 2400080 27 15 255135-910 1 38 3050230 3117









NG AZDBEKRN R
A4t T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97400 /A November 2003
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAZROJICEEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFELRLEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



